(a) The uniform filing fee for the first petition for letters of administration or letters testamentary, or the first petition for special
letters of administration with the powers of a general personal representative pursuant to Section 8545 of the Probate Code, is three
hundred fifty-five dollars ($355).

(b) The uniform filing fee for the first objections to the probate of any will or codicil under Section 8250 of the Probate Code, or the
first petition for revocation of probate of any will or codicil under Section 8270 of the Probate Code, is three hundred fifty-five dollars
($355). The uniform filing fee for the first petition for special letters of administration without the powers of a general personal
representative is the fee provided in Section 70657.5. Where objections to the probate of a will or codicil or a petition for revocation

[...]

of probate of a will or codicil are filed together with a petition for appointment of a personal representative described in subdivision
(c) filed by the same person, only the fee provided in subdivision (c) shall be charged to that person.

(c) A fee of three hundred fifty-five dollars ($355) shall also be charged for filing each subsequent petition or objections of a type
described in subdivision (a) in the same proceeding by a person other than the original petitioner or contestant. The same fee as
provided in subdivision (b) shall be charged for filing each subsequent petition or objections of a type described in that subdivision in

[...]

conservatee, or the minor or a parent of the minor who is the subject of a guardianship proceeding.

(Amended by Stats. 2009, 4th Ex. Sess., Ch. 22, Sec. 21. Effective July 28, 2009.)

  (a) The uniform filing fee for a petition for appointment of a guardian of the person only, is two hundred five dollars ($205).

(b) Except as provided in subdivision (e), the uniform filing fee for objections or any other paper in opposition to a petition under
subdivision (a) is two hundred five dollars ($205).

(c) If a competing petition for appointment of a guardian subject to the fee under subdivision (a) is filed together with opposition to
the petition of another by the same person, the person filing the competing petition and opposition shall be charged a filing fee only

[...]

22, Sec. 23. Effective July 28, 2009.)

  (a) The uniform filing fee for a petition requesting an order setting aside a decedent’s estate of small value pursuant to
Section 6602 of the Probate Code, if no estate proceeding is pending for the decedent, is two hundred five dollars ($205).

(b) The uniform filing fee for objections or any other paper filed in opposition to a petition under subdivision (a) is two hundred five
dollars ($205).

(c) If a petition or objections or any other paper in opposition under this section is filed concurrently with a petition for appointment of
a personal representative described in Section 70650, the petitioner or objector shall be charged only for the filing fee provided in